1
A micro-mechanical experimental study of highly/completely decomposed tuff granules  1
 2
C.S. Sandeep
1
and M.C. Todisco
1
, V. Nardelli

force, Fv [N]
Inter-particle
coefficient of
friction, μ
Total
horizontal
path, δh,tot
 [mm]
T
O
P
T2-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.56 0.16
T3-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.33 0.20
T4-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.38 0.15
T5-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.37 0.18
T1-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.44 0.15
T2-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.47 0.14
T3-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.27 0.12
T1-1-0.03 0.03 1 0.37 0.12
T1-1-0.04 0.04 1 0.41 0.15
T1-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.46 0.28
T2-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.36 0.22
T3-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.22 0.19
T4-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.32 0.20
T5-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.28 0.19
 583
 584
 585
26
(Continued) 586
B
O
T
T
O
M
B1-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.45 0.15
B2-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.50 0.19
B3-1-0.2 0.2 1 0.47 0.15
B1-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.42 0.18
B2-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.40 0.10
B3-1-0.06 0.06 1 0.54 0.12
B1-1-0.03 0.03 1 0.42 0.05
B2-1-0.03 0.03 1 0.47 0.08
B3-1-0.03 0.03 1 0.43 0.06
B1-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.43 0.17
B2-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.43 0.16
B3-0.5-0.2 0.2 0.5 0.51 0.15
B1-0.5-0.06 0.06 0.5 0.35 0.12
B2-0.5-0.06 0.06 0.5 0.37 0.14
B3-0.5-0.06 0.06 0.5 0.45 0.15
 587
TABLE 3 Cyclic inter-particle sliding tests  588
Material location
in landslide